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2025-26 Celebrating Multicultural Queensland - Multicultural Events - Round 1 
Successful applicants for events to be delivered in January – June 2026 

Organisation Activity Title Funding  
(ex GST) 

Afrekete Inc Afrekete 2026 Rhythm & Roots Intercultural 
Day 

$5,000 

Agape Community Development 
Association Inc. 

Univity In Diversity Cultural Event $5,000 

Alliance Chinese Inc. Harmony Of Cultures: Celebrating Dragon Boat 
Festival 

$5,000 

Arise Women Support Association Inc. 
(AWSA) 

Celebrating Our Cultures $5,000 

Arya Buddhist And Cultural Centre Inc Vesak Lights 2026 $5,000 

Australian Chinese Club Inc 2026 Spring Festival of Harmony Rhythms $5,000 

Australian Chinese Women's Federation 
Inc. 

2026 Year Of The Horse Chinese Art Exhibition $5,000 

Balonne Shire Council St George Dragon Boat Festival 2026 $7,200 

Brisbane Bangla School Inc. Harmony Day $6,000 

Buddha's Light International Association 
of Queensland Inc. 

2026 Buddha Birth Day Festival $20,000 

Cairns African Association Cairns African Annual Festival $9,800 

Cassowary Coast Regional Council Pasifika Celebration 2026 $10,000 

Central Queensland Alliance Francaise 
(Rockhampton and District) Inc. 

Central Queensland French Film Festival 2026 $1,000 

Chin Community In Queensland Inc. The 78th Chin National Day $8,000 

Congolese Community of Queensland 
Inc. (Congo-Konexion Inc) 

Congolese Youth Festival $5,000 

Eritreans in Australia for Promoting 
Justice in Eritrea (EAPJE) Inc 

Celebrating Together: Eritrean Spirit Meets 
Aussie Pride 

$5,000 

FESTURI - A Multicultural Celebration Inc. FESTURI Noosa: Multicultural Music and Dance 
Festival 

$10,000 

Filipino Australian Association of North 
Queensland Inc. 

2026 Filipino Festival $5,000 

Filipino Australian Brisbane Society Inc. Bayanihan Festival $10,000 

Filipino Australian Creative Arts 
Ensemble (FACAE) Inc. 

The Philippine Independence Day Celebration 
Gala – A Night of Heritage, Unity, and Pride 

$10,000 



 

Queensland Government 

 

 

 

Organisation Activity Title Funding  
(ex GST) 

Filipino-Australian Community of Gold 
Coast Inc 

2026 Philippine Festival - Mindanao: Land of 
Promise 

$5,000 

Gold Coast Buddhist Association Inc Vesak and Poson Celebration 2026 $5,000 

Gold Coast City Council Lunar New Year $10,000 

Gold Coast Persian Cultural Group Persian Nowruz Festivity - a Celebration of 
Social and Cultural Harmony 

$8,500 

Hazara Association of Qld Inc Nowruz Celebration (Afghan new year 
celebration) 

$5,000 

Impact Care Services Limited “Logan United: A Celebration of Culture & 
Community” 

$5,000 

Inala Community House Inala Multicultural Festival $10,000 

Indian Community Of Gold Coast Inc The Holi (Colour) Festival $8,000 

Indian Council of Australia, Queensland 
Inc 

Indian Traditional New Year Celebrations 2026 $7,500 

Iranian Society of Queensland Inc. Nowruz (Persian New Year) $5,000 

Iraqi Unity Association Queensland Inc. Celebrating Iraqi cultural day $4,000 

Islamic Multicultural Association of Gold 
Coast Inc. 

Eid in the Park $10,000 

Islamic Society of Gladstone Inc. Gladstone Islamic Open Day and Eid 
Celebration 

$5,000 

Kairali Brisbane Inc. Brisbane Fusion Festival $10,000 

Kusuma Indonesia Community Australia Gold Coast Harmony Festival $10,000 

Moreton Bay Region Industry & Tourism 
Limited 

Moreton Bay Lunar New Year Festival $5,000 

Mozzy Foundation Ltd Waitangi at Twilight $20,000 

Multicultural Mailer Inc Eid For All 2026 $10,000 

Multifaith Advisory and Action Group The Multifaith Music Harmony Festival $8,000 

Murweh Shire Council Welcome to Charleville 2026 $9,000 

Nekawa Ltd Pasifika Easter Gospel Explosion – A 
Celebration of Faith and Culture 

$5,000 
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Organisation Activity Title Funding  
(ex GST) 

Nga Kapa Taumata Teitei Maori 
Performing Arts Australia Inc. 

10th Australian Māori Kapa Haka Festival $5,000 

NQ Ummah Care Ltd 2026 Refugee Week: Celebrating Multicultural 
Food in Unity 

$8,500 

Obbo Women Community Development 
Agency Inc. 

Queensland Cultural Collective Unveiled $7,500 

Queensland African Communities Council 
Inc 

Mandela Cup 2026 $7,000 

Queensland Chinese United Council Brisbane Chinese Festival $7,500 

Queensland Fiji Football Association Inc QCUP 2026 - Queensland CUP 2026 $5,000 

Queensland Tamil Mandram Inc The Pongal Festival 2026 $7,000 

Roman Catholic Trust Corporation for the 
Diocese of Cairns (Centacare FNQ) 

Harmony In Action $5,000 

Romero Centre Walk & Belong: A Multicultural Journey 
Through Stories of Home and Hope 

$7,500 

Sargam Music Academy Inc. The Greater Brisbane Holi (colour) festival $5,000 

Sinhala Association of Queensland Inc Sinhala and Tamil New Year Celebration-2026 $6,000 

Somali Community Association of 
Queensland 

Somali Cultural Festival $5,000 

South East Qld Islamic Association Inc. Multicultural Eid Mela Carnival 2026 $7,500 

Sri Lankan Association of Central 
Queensland Inc. 

Central Queensland Sinhala and Tamil New 
Year 

$3,000 

St Johns Community Care Limited Cairns Greek Festival $10,000 

St Patrick's Day Parade Association 
Incorporated 

St Patrick's Day Parade, 2026 $10,000 

Sunshine Coast Chinese Association Inc. Lunar New Year Celebration - Lantern Festival 
on the Sunshine Coast 

$8,500 

The Hindu Temple Central Queensland 
Limited 

Festival Of New Beginnings - South Asian New 
Year Celebration 

$4,000 

The Trustee for Islamic Charitable Trust 
Fund 

Kuraby Community Iftar Dinner $5,000 

The University of Queensland, Health 
Promotion Unit, Student Services 

World Day of Cultural Diversity and Dialogue 
Celebration 

$5,000 

Toowoomba Islamic Charitable 
Organisation Pty Ltd 

The 13th International Food Festival and 
Mosque Open Day 

$10,000 
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Townsville Multicultural Support Group 
Inc. 

Townsville Intercultural Connection and 
Celebrations 

$5,000 

Varnam Cultural Society (QLD) Inc. The Greater Springfield Community Festival 
(Formerly Multicultural Tamil & Indian New 
Year Celebrations) 

$15,000 

Vedanta Centre of Sydney Incorporated 
(Brisbane Chapter) 

Springfield Lakes - One and All Harmony Day 
celebrations 

$5,000 

Wesley Mission Queensland Limited Elorac Place Harmony Day $4,000 

Whitsunday Regional Council Whitsunday Multicultural Festival $7,500 

World Arts & Multi-Culture Inc. 2026 Taiwan Culture Festival $5,000 

Zimbabwe Queensland Community 
Council Inc. 

Zimbabwe Independence Day 18 April 2026 $7,500 

Zomi Community of Queensland Inc. Zomi National Day $5,000 
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